

September 5, 2024

BSE LimitedPhiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip ID: KPITTECH Scrip Code: 542651

Kind Attn: The Manager,

Department of Corporate Services

Dear Sir / Madam,

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,

Exchange Plaza, C/1, G Block,

Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400051.

Symbol: KPITTECH

Series: EQ

Kind Attn: The Manager,

Listing Department

Subject: - Update on Merger of Future Mobility Solutions GmbH ("FMS") with KPIT Technologies GmbH.

Reference: - Disclosure of events & information pursuant to Regulation 30 SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing

Regulations")

This is with reference to our earlier intimation dated July 24, 2024, regarding approval of Board of Directors for Merger of Future Mobility Solutions GmbH with its parent company, KPIT Technologies GmbH, wholly owned step-down subsidiaries of the Company.

Now we wish to inform you that, Merger of Future Mobility Solutions GmbH with KPIT Technologies GmbH has been approved & registered with Commercial Register of District Court, Germany (regulatory authority in Germany) and appointed date of merger is 1st January 2024, pursuant to the extract of commercial register, Munich District Court received by Company on September 04, 2024.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For KPIT Technologies Limited

Nida Deshpande

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CIN: L74999PN2018PLC174192